

RESOLUTION APPOINTING DEPUTY / ACTING TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute 105-349 requires the governing body of each municipality to appoint a Tax Collector to provide the legal basis to levy and collect taxes for the Town; AND

WHEREAS, Becky Huff is currently the Town's Tax Collector as she was appointed by resolution of the Nags Head Board of Commissioners at its September 19, 2007 meeting; Ms. Huff has submitted her resignation effective May 23, 2014; AND

WHEREAS, the appointment of a Deputy Tax Collector and the subsequent appointment of Acting Tax Collector will enable the Town to continue to provide superb customer service in addition to and in the absence of the Tax Collector; AND

WHEREAS, Kim Blankenburg is the Town's Accounting Supervisor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Nags Head that Kim Blankenburg is hereby immediately appointed as Deputy Tax Collector for the Town of Nags Head and is appointed as Acting Tax Collector effective May 23, 2014 and is authorized to perform the duties of the Tax Collector.

Adopted this 7th day of May 2014.

	Robert C. Edwards, Mayor
	Town of Nags Head
ATTEST:	
Carolyn F. Morris, Town Clerk	